Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Glenn Address: 516 West Sycamore Street, 2nd Floor Willows, CA 95988	From: Public Agency: County of Glenn Public Works Address: 777 N. Colusa Street Willows, CA 95988 Contact: Cole Grube Phone: 530-934-6530 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complice Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2019109086
Project Title: County Road 200A Bridge Replacement Pro	pject
Project Applicant: County of Glenn	
Project Location (include county): County Road 200A over	Stony Creek, Glenn County, California
Project Description:	
The project will replace the existing bridge (No. 11C-0245 with a wider concrete bridge to improve roadway safety.	i) on County Road 200A spanning Stony Creek
This is to advise that the County of Glenn (Lead Agency or Re	has approved the above sponsible Agency)
described project on 2/18/2020 and has made the (date)	e following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a con A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the properties to certify that the final EIR with comments and responsed to the General Public at: 	pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project. rovisions of CEQA.

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency):

FEB 28 2020 STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Title: Public Works Director

Date Received for filling at OPBvemor's Office of Planning & Research

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Conformed Copy 2020EIR008 02/26/2020 02:41:12 PM OFFICIAL RECORDS Sendy Perez, Clerk-Recorder Glenn County, CA

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Country of Ellenn Public Work 777 N. Colusa St. Willows, CA 95988

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

PRINT SPECIFIC TITLE OR DOCUMENT BELOW LINE

Notice of Determination